Poll of 2nd CD New Jersey Likely Voters 9/21/10 thru 9/23/10 MOE +/- 5.0 percentage points

Region
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |CD2 | 4oo| 1oo.o| 1oo.o| 100.0
Registered
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |YES | 4oo| 1oo.o| 1oo.o| 100.0
Likelihood
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid -V Ikly 328 82.1 82.1 82.1
Smw Ikly 72 17.9 17.9 100.0
Total 400 100.0 100.0

3. Did you vote in the previous congressional election?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
valid | Yes 320 80.1 80.1 80.1
No 61 15.2 15.2 95.3
NS 19 4.7 4.7 100.0
Total 400 100.0 100.0
Party
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democratic 164 41.1 41.1 41.1
Republican 164 41.0 41.0 82.0
Independent 72 18.0 18.0 100.0
Total 400 100.0 100.0
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5. If the election for congress was held today and the candidates were

Republican Frank LoBiondo and Democrat Gary Stein for whom would you vote?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |LoBiondo 237 59.1 59.1 59.1
Stein 101 25.3 25.3 84.4
Someone else 9 23 2.3 86.7
NS 53 13.3 13.3 100.0
Total 400 100.0 100.0
6. Favorability - Frank LoBiondo
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |V fav 139 34.7 34.7 34.7
Smw fav 132 33.0 33.0 67.7
Smw unfav 51 12.7 12.7 80.5
V unfav 31 7.7 7.7 88.1
Not familiar 36 8.9 8.9 97.0
NS 12 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 400 100.0 100.0
7. Favorability - Gary Stein
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid [V fav 15 3.7 3.7 3.7
Smw fav 57 14.4 14.4 18.1
Smw unfav 24 6.0 6.0 24.1
V unfav 13 3.3 33 27.3
Not familiar 288 72.0 72.0 99.3
NS 3 7 7 100.0
Total 400 100.0 100.0
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8. Favorability - Chris Christie

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |V fav 109 27.4 27.4 27.4
Smw fav 107 26.8 26.8 54.1
Smw unfav 72 18.1 18.1 72.2
V unfav 88 22.0 22.0 94.2
Not familiar 12 3.1 3.1 97.2
NS 11 2.8 2.8 100.0
Total 400 100.0 100.0
9. Favorability - Barack Obama
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid |V fav 110 275 275 275
Smw fav 108 26.9 26.9 54.5
Smw unfav 56 13.9 13.9 68.4
V unfav 118 29.4 29.4 97.8
Not familiar 1 3 3 98.0
NS 8 2.0 2.0 100.0
Total 400 100.0 100.0

10. Overall, how would you rate Congressman Frank LoBiondo's job performance?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
valid | Excellent 71 17.7 17.7 17.7
Good 154 38.6 38.6 56.3
Fair 97 24.3 24.3 80.6
Poor a1 10.2 10.2 90.9
NS 37 9.1 9.1 100.0
Total 400 100.0 100.0
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NJ direction
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid | Right direction 197 49.2 49.2 49.2
Wrong track 178 44.4 44.4 93.6
25 6.4 6.4 100.0
Total 400 100.0 100.0

12. What are the top three New Jersey state budget areas that should receive priority funding?

Col Response
%

$q12

Total

Environment
K-12 Education
Higher Education

Healthcare

State Worker's Pensions

Transportation

Senior Citizen Programs
Aid to the disabled

Economic development

Other

NS/None

Zogby International

70
250
97
208
81
60
128
58
142
29

400

17.4%
62.5%
24.3%
51.9%
20.2%
14.9%
32.1%
14.5%
35.5%
7.3%
1.0%
100.0%
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13. What are the two top issues facing the U.S. today?

Col Response
f %

$913 Taxes 76 19.1%
Jobs and the economy 267 66.8%
Education/Schools 46 11.5%
Immigration 77 19.2%

Health carel/insurance/ Prescription
drugs 118 29.4%
Crime/Drugs/Violence 12 3.1%
Terrorism/Security 32 8.0%
Budget/Spending/Deficit 62 15.5%
Social Security/Elderly 35 8.9%
Environment 10 2.4%
Gas prices 6 1.4%

Wars in Middle East/Peace/Foreign
policy 40 10.1%
Other 7 1.7%
NS/None 2 .6%
Total 400 100.0%

14. Do you agree or disagree with Governor Christie's decision to end subsidies to horse racing in New Jersey?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid |Str agree 156 39.0 39.0 39.0
Smw agree 83 20.8 20.8 59.8
Smw disagree 52 12.9 12.9 72.7
Str disagree 60 15.1 15.1 87.8
NS 49 12.2 12.2 100.0
Total 400 100.0 100.0

15. Do you agree or disagree with Governor Christie's plan to invest in and promote Atlantic City?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid |Str agree 160 39.9 39.9 39.9
Smw agree 127 31.7 31.7 71.6
Smw disagree 47 11.8 11.8 83.4
Str disagree 50 12.4 12.4 95.8
NS 17 4.2 4.2 100.0
Total 400 100.0 100.0
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AgeGroup
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 45 11.2 11.4 11.4
30-49 120 30.1 30.7 42.1
50-64 180 45.0 45.8 87.9
65+ 48 11.9 12.1 100.0
Total 393 98.2 100.0
Missing |0 7 1.8
Total 400 100.0
AgeGroup-B
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-24 24 5.9 6.0 6.0
25-34 55 13.7 13.9 20.0
35-54 147 36.7 37.4 57.4
55-69 146 36.5 37.1 94.5
70+ 22 5.4 5.5 100.0
Total 393 98.2 100.0
Missing |0 7 1.8
Total 400 100.0
Education
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid No College Degree 197 49.3 49.3 49.3
College Degree+ 203 50.6 50.7 100.0
Total 400 99.9 100.0
Missing |.00 0 1
Total 400 100.0
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Race
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid White 296 74.1 75.1 75.1
Hisp 36 8.9 9.0 84.1
AfrAmer 51 12.8 13.0 97.0
Asian 8 2.0 2.0 99.0
Other 4 1.0 1.0 100.0
Total 395 98.8 100.0
Missing |[.00 5 1.2
Total 400 100.0
Income
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid < $25K 56 14.0 15.3 15.3
$25-35K 40 10.1 11.1 26.3
$35-50K 40 10.0 10.9 37.2
$50-75K 87 21.7 23.7 60.9
$75-100K 52 13.1 14.3 75.3
$100+ 91 22.7 24.7 100.0
Total 366 91.6 100.0
Missing [0 34 8.4
Total 400 100.0
Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid | Male 193 48.2 48.2 48.2
Female 207 51.8 51.8 100.0
Total 400 100.0 100.0
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